
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 1 

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF ADMISSION 2 

 I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New 3 

Mexico, do hereby certify that on January 2, 2026, the following attorney was 4 

granted a license to practice law in all of the courts of the State of New Mexico: 5 

Hannah Kathleen Hutchins 6 
2031 Crystal Downs Drive 7 
Katy, TX 77450 8 
hannahhutchins@icloud.com 9 
713-291-4632 10 

 WITNESS, My official signature and the seal 11 
of the Court this 2nd day of January, 2026. 12 

             13 
( S E A L) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court 14 
 of the State of New Mexico 15 
  16 



 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 1 

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF ADMISSION 2 

 I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New 3 

Mexico, do hereby certify that on January 12, 2026, the following attorneys were 4 

granted a license to practice law in all of the courts of the State of New Mexico: 5 

Michael Anthony Alcala 6 
201 E Main Dr Ste 500 7 
El Paso, TX 79901-1397  8 
(915) 546-8209 9 
F (915) 546-8333 10 
malc@scotthulse.com 11 

Kimberly Ann Arland 12 
611 S Detroit Ave 13 
Tulsa, OK 74120-3619  14 
(918) 777-4529 15 
F (918) 890-4529 16 
kimberly@smolen.law 17 

Amanda Voeller Atkinson 18 
1300 Post Oak Blvd Ste 2000 19 
Houston, TX 77056-8000  20 
(713) 986-7163 21 
F (713) 986-7100 22 
aatkinson@grayreed.com 23 

John E.W. Baay II 24 
701 Poydras St Ste 4800 25 
New Orleans, LA 70139-7756  26 
(504) 654-1302 27 
F (504) 561-0400 28 
jbaay@labordesiegel.com 29 

Shea Eric Baggett 30 
Hernandez Medina & Baggett PLLC 31 
12225 Greenville Ave Ste 975 32 



 
 

Dallas, TX 75243-9362  1 
(214) 584-6666 2 
F (214) 594-7523 3 
shea@hmbattorneys.com 4 

Shawn Isaac Barnett 5 
The Law Office of Jonathan Perez PLLC 6 
10 Dominion Dr 7 
San Antonio, TX 78257-1485  8 
(512) 705-9008 9 
sbarnett@civil-law.com 10 

William Everett Berry Jr. 11 
Cotton Bledsoe Tighe & Dawson PC 12 
729 Pinehurst Dr 13 
Midland, TX 79705-1928  14 
(432) 559-2022 15 
F (432) 684-3182 16 
billberry100@aol.com 17 

Zachary Victor Bieganowski 18 
Bieganowski Law Group 19 
812 Magoffin Ave 20 
El Paso, TX 79901-1415  21 
(915) 264-1800 22 
F (915) 759-4007 23 
zbieganowski@vjblaw.net 24 

Julie D. Bolanos 25 
Kemp Smith LLP 26 
7606 Kingman Dr 27 
El Paso, TX 79915-1525  28 
(512) 851-3901 29 
juliedbolanos@gmail.com 30 

Valkyrie Eliana Buffa 31 
1660 S Deframe Ct 32 
Lakewood, CO 80228-3705  33 
(719) 419-0598 34 
kbuffa@bwenergylaw.com 35 

Christine A. Chasse 36 



 
 

5700 Granite Pkwy Ste 650 1 
Plano, TX 75024-6812  2 
(817) 773-8165 3 
cchasse@spencerfane.com 4 

Jinyong Daniel Chung 5 
Hinkle Shanor LLP 6 
PO Box 10 7 
Roswell, NM 88202-0010  8 
(575) 622-6510 9 
dchung@hinklelawfirm.com 10 

Kayla Nicole Cleveland 11 
211 N Canal St 12 
Carlsbad, NM 88220-5829  13 
(575) 887-0224 14 
kayla.cleveland@lopdnm.us 15 

Scott B. Cohen 16 
Engelman Berger PC 17 
2800 N Central Ave Ste 1200 18 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1009  19 
(602) 271-9090 20 
sbc@eblawyers.com 21 

Donn Michael Coolidge 22 
10105 E Via Linda Ste 103-245 23 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258-5361  24 
(480) 248-3535 25 
F (480) 383-6529 26 
donnlaw@yahool.com 27 

Audrey Marie Cuyler 28 
Hinkle Shanor LLP 29 
218 Montezuma Ave 30 
Santa Fe, NM 87501-2625  31 
(432) 934-4074 32 
audreycuyler22@gmail.com 33 

Lucy A. Dawson 34 
319 W 1st St 35 
Claremore, OK 74017-8005  36 



 
 

(918) 343-2060 1 
F (918) 343-2062 2 
lucy@steidleylaw.com 3 

Frederick Henry DiFiore IV 4 
218 Montezuma Ave 5 
Santa Fe, NM 87501-2625  6 
(301) 686-4679 7 
erick.difiore.4@gmail.com 8 

Shan Marie Egliskis 9 
19031 Ridgewood Pkwy Ste 115 10 
San Antonio, TX 78259-1957  11 
(210) 446-2828 12 
segliskis@mlllaw.com 13 

Clay Crafton Elliott 14 
1500 Broadway Ste 700 15 
Lubbock, TX 79401-3169  16 
(806) 765-7491 17 
F (806) 765-0553 18 
celliott@mhba.com 19 

Katherine Valeria Fasanando 20 
16164 Henderson Ln 21 
Dumfries, VA 22025-1700  22 
(832) 314-9406 23 
kvfasanando@gmail.com 24 

Troy Christian Fuhriman 25 
3301 N University Ave 26 
Provo, UT 84604-4438  27 
(425) 469-6272 28 
1997dbr@gmail.com 29 

Teague Gonzalez 30 
625 Silver Ave SW 31 
Albuquerque, NM 87102-3123  32 
(505) 247-1023 33 
tgonzalez@nmilc.org 34 

Victoria E. Gregory 35 
Peckar & Abramson PC 36 



 
 

8080 N Central Expy # 65 Ste 1600LB 1 
Dallas, TX 75206-1838  2 
(214) 523-5100 3 
vgregory@pecklaw.com 4 

Erin Marie Griffith 5 
13163 E Cannon Dr 6 
Scottsdale, AZ 85259-5400  7 
(502) 718-1341 8 
erinmgriffith@yahoo.com 9 

Zachary D. Herbert 10 
2600 N Central Expy Ste 200 11 
Richardson, TX 75080-2057  12 
(214) 414-3808 13 
F (214) 602-7156 14 
zach@zdhinjury.com 15 

Andi Mibrado Hernandez 16 
3251 Ponce de Leon Blvd 17 
Coral Gables, FL 33134-7251  18 
(305) 444-7675 19 
F 30544400075 20 
andi@talf.law 21 

Stephen Lloyd Higdon 22 
2101 Cedar Springs Rd Ste 1900 23 
Dallas, TX 75201-2151  24 
(214) 665-6903 25 
F (512) 665-6950 26 
shigdon@lyons-simmons.com 27 

Michael Jason Howell 28 
Rainey and Wortmann PLLC 29 
2901 Riverglen Dr 30 
Fort Worth, TX 76109-1810  31 
(682) 583-6552 32 
mhowell@rw-energylaw.com 33 

Paul Hutton III 34 
6720 N Scottsdale Rd Ste 310 35 
Scottsdale, AZ 85253-4473  36 



 
 

(970) 426-8415 1 
paulh4444@yahoo.com 2 

Ivayla Ivanova 3 
989 E Creekhill Ln Apt 20 4 
Midvale, UT 84047-2368  5 
(801) 935-1671 6 
rilabg89@gmail.com 7 

Daniel James Jenkins 8 
PO Box 5800 9 
Albuquerque, NM 87185-0100  10 
(505) 908-1811 11 
F (505) 844-9955 12 
djjenk@sandia.gov 13 

Tyron DeRay Jensen 14 
479 Rolling Meadows Dr 15 
Clayton, NC 27527-8340  16 
(919) 986-7390 17 
tyronj@byulaw.net 18 

Sarah Ester Kim 19 
3003 Poplar Valley Way 20 
Kingwood, TX 77345-2302  21 
(832) 841-8229 22 
sarah.ekim@live.com 23 

Robert Bruce Kirsh 24 
Kirsh & Kirsh PC 25 
2930 E 96th St 26 
Indianapolis, IN 46240-3716  27 
(317) 575-5555 28 
F (317) 575-5631 29 
rob@kirsh.com 30 

Alexander B. Klein III 31 
3737 Buffalo Speedway Ste 1900 32 
Houston, TX 77098-3739  33 
(713) 650-1111 34 
F (713) 227-1121 35 
alex@thekleinlawfirm.com 36 



 
 

Aiden James Kneller 1 
9453 E Arbor Dr 2 
Englewood, CO 80111-5263  3 
(303) 946-8294 4 
knelleraiden@gmail.com 5 

Noelle Anne Linke 6 
95 Arielle Ct Apt F 7 
Williamsville, NY 14221-1959  8 
(949) 246-7794 9 
noellealinke@yahoo.com 10 

Valerie Longmire-Jefferis 11 
419 W Bell St 12 
Houston, TX 77019-4434  13 
(832) 764-6830 14 
valeriejefferis2@gmail.com 15 

Kyle Patrick Malone 16 
Parnall Law 17 
414 Vassar Dr SE 18 
Albuquerque, NM 87106-2806  19 
(346) 859-5338 20 
kylekarlmalone@gmail.com 21 

Maxwell Robert Massey 22 
7801 N Capital of Texas Hwy Ste 300 23 
Austin, TX 78731-1196  24 
(512) 246-2224 25 
maxwellrmassey@gmail.com 26 

Naraine Ayesha Mead 27 
6300 Riverside Plaza Ln NW Ste 100 PMB 3017 28 
Albuquerque, NM 87120-1908  29 
(505) 591-9005 30 
F (505) 581-6255 31 
naraineamead@gmail.com 32 

Andrew P. Meier 33 
Counxel Legal Firm 34 
2222 S Dobson Rd Ste 1104 35 
Mesa, AZ 85202-6201  36 



 
 

(480) 222-8985 1 
ameier@counxel.com 2 

Carrie Plourde Norton 3 
PO Box 2291 4 
South Portland, ME 04116-2291  5 
(207) 239-8668 6 
nortonlaw207@gmail.com 7 

Garrett Anthony Notzon 8 
527 Logwood Ave 9 
San Antonio, TX 78221-1738  10 
(210) 415-9522 11 
garrettnotzon@gmail.com 12 

Alejandra Renee Pasillas 13 
201 E Main Dr Ste 1100 14 
El Paso, TX 79901-1340  15 
(915) 261-5542 16 
apas@scotthulse.com 17 

Eric Prall 18 
5724 Heatherwood St 19 
Las Vegas, NV 89149-5120  20 
(214) 546-5936 21 
eric.prall@icloud.com 22 

Dontay M. Proctor-Mills 23 
233 St Helens Ave 24 
Tacoma, WA 98402-2581  25 
(206) 851-7135 26 
proctormills@gmail.com 27 

Emily R. Rankin 28 
The Spence Law Firm LLC 29 
PO Box 548 30 
Jackson, WY 83001-0548  31 
(307) 733-7290 32 
F (307) 733-5248 33 
rankin@spencelawyers.com 34 

Rachel Ann Regner 35 
1122 Aylesford Rd 36 



 
 

Charlotte, NC 28211-1816  1 
(832) 748-0215 2 
raregner@gmail.com 3 

Brissa Rodriguez Rosa 4 
Kuiper Law Firm 5 
19714 Shinnery Ridge Ct 6 
Cypress, TX 77433-7897  7 
(405) 694-3169 8 
brissa.r.rosa@gmail.com 9 

Louis Joseph Salerno II 10 
340 Paseo del Pueblo Sur 11 
Taos, NM 87571-5219  12 
(267) 252-6282 13 
louissalerno25@gmail.com 14 

Tanya Marie Sanerib 15 
Center for Biological Diversity 16 
1025 1/2 Lomas Blvd NW 17 
Albuquerque, NM 87102-1952  18 
(206) 379-7363 19 
tsanerib@biologicaldiversity.org 20 

Jordan Lindsey Scruggs 21 
7500 Viscount Blvd Ste C84 22 
El Paso, TX 79925-5638  23 
(915) 593-1444 24 
jscruggs@scruggslawfirm.com 25 

John William Serice 26 
Toeppich and Associates 27 
14423 Carolcrest Dr 28 
Houston, TX 77079-6609  29 
(832) 860-5517 30 
jserice13@gmail.com 31 

Ancil Brent Sewell 32 
2355 E Camelback Rd Ste 335 33 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3441  34 
(602) 627-2112 35 
F (602) 627-2112 36 



 
 

ancil.sewell@forthepeople.com 1 

Jerry Lee Simmons Jr. 2 
6203 Honey Dew Ct 3 
Austin, TX 78749-1229  4 
(512) 680-3447 5 
jerryleesimmonsjr@gmail.com 6 

William James Smith 7 
Winstead PC 8 
600 W 5th St Unit 900 9 
Austin, TX 78701-3180  10 
(512) 370-2893 11 
wsmith@winstead.com 12 

Janice Marie Steidley 13 
319 W 1st St 14 
Claremore, OK 74017-8005  15 
(918) 343-2060 16 
F (918) 343-2062 17 
janice@steidleylaw.com 18 

Courtney Shae Stephens 19 
13914 Indiana Ave Ste 100 20 
Lubbock, TX 79423-5612  21 
(806) 696-3302 22 
cstephens@wtxlawyers.com 23 

Lydia Marguerite Tetreault Saez 24 
1700 Louisiana Blvd NE Ste 200 25 
Albuquerque, NM 87110-7015  26 
(505) 699-4258 27 
lydia.marguerite.tetreault.saez@gmail.com 28 

Alan Jacob Tharp 29 
Geraci Law LLC 30 
2044 W Churchill St Bsmt 31 
Chicago, IL 60647-0106  32 
(330) 987-9103 33 
alantharp@outlook.com 34 

Charles Loren Thompson 35 
999 E Playa del Norte Dr Ste 510 36 



 
 

Tempe, AZ 85288-2108  1 
(816) 309-2562 2 
charleslorenthompson@gmail.com 3 

Emily Jo Thornton 4 
Hinkle Shanor LLP 5 
7601 Jefferson St NE Ste 180 6 
Albuquerque, NM 87109-4496  7 
(913) 274-8080 8 
ethornton@hinklelawfirm.com 9 

James Rankin Tonkinson 10 
2604 Woods End Ln 11 
Greensboro, NC 27410-1807  12 
(817) 691-8978 13 
jrt80@outlook.com 14 

Eduardo Ugarte II 15 
New Mexico Department of Justice 16 
409 Camino Don Miguel Apt B 17 
Santa Fe, NM 87505-7102  18 
(703) 451-1481 19 
edoii@hotmail.com 20 

Paul D. Valdivieso 21 
4151 Southwest Fwy Ste 602 22 
Houston, TX 77027-7320  23 
(713) 228-3030 24 
F (713) 228-3003 25 
paul@galindolaw.com 26 

Ashley Hamilton Walker 27 
2402 Ghost Dance Trl 28 
Amarillo, TX 79124-3790  29 
(806) 789-3591 30 
ashleyhamiltonwalker@gmail.com 31 

Jess R. Wilson 32 
3231 Freshmeadows Dr 33 
Houston, TX 77063-6231  34 
(713) 202-2962 35 
wilsonjess85@gmail.com 36 



 
 

 WITNESS, My official signature and the seal 1 
of the Court this 20th day of January, 2026. 2 

             3 
( S E A L) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court 4 
 of the State of New Mexico 5 
 6 
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